



Rutland County Council

Rutland County Council
Catmose
Oakham
Rutland
LE15 6HP

telephone: 01572 722 577
fax: 01572 758 307
email: FOI@rutland.gov.uk
web: www.rutland.gov.uk
DX: 28340 Oakham

29 August 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1122/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

I wish to make a formal request under the freedom of information act to obtain information for school cluster groups including if available, the cluster chairs that are within your local authority.

Please advise the following information please:

1. The cluster group names and how many schools are comprised within them

Answer:

Rutland Multi Academy Trust	CEO/ Head Teacher	Schools	Address
Brooke Hill Academy Trust	Sharon Milner	BROOKE HILL Primary	Brooke Road, Oakham, Rutland, LE15 6HQ
		EDITH WESTON Primary	Willow Crescent, Oakham, Rutland, LE15 6EH
Rutland and District Schools' Federation	Stuart Williams	CATMOSE College	Huntsman's Drive, Oakham, Rutland, LE15 6RP
		CATMOSE Primary	Sandringham Close, Oakham, Rutland, LE15 6SH
		HARINGTON SCHOOL (Post 16 free school)	Huntsman's Drive, Oakham, Rutland, LE15 6RP



Rutland Learning Trust	Rob Gooding	WHISSENDINE C of E Primary	Main Street, Whissendine, Rutland, LE15 7ET
		KETTON C of E Primary	High Street, Ketton, Stamford, Lincs, PE9 3TE
		ST NICHOLAS C of E Primary	Mill Lane, Cottesmore, Rutland, LE15 7DL
		LANGHAM C of E Primary	Burley Road, Langham, Rutland, LE15 7HY
		EXTON & GREETHAM C of E Primary	Garden Road, Exton, Rutland, LE15 8AY
		COTTESMORE Primary	Kendrew Barracks, Cottesmore, Rutland, LE15 7BL
	Sally Gooding	EMPINGHAM (VC) C of E Primary	School Lane, Empingham, Rutland, LE15 8PQ
		GREAT CASTERTON (VC) C of E Primary	Pickworth Road, Great Casterton, Lincs, PE9 4AU
	Julia Exton	UPPINGHAM (VC) C of E Primary	Belgrave Road, Uppingham, Rutland, LE15 9RT

2. Contact information for the cluster chairs or coordinators

Answer: Please refer to Question 1.

3. Any scheduled meeting dates for 2019

Answer: Rutland County Council does not hold this information.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council